



Underwriting Agencies of Australia Pty Ltd

AFSL: 238517 ABN: 86 003 565 302

Industrial Special Plant “ISP” Certificate of Currency

Section 1 – “Damage” + Section 6 – “Road Risk”

This certificate acknowledges that the Policy referred to is in force for the period shown,
the summary of cover is listed below.

Date:	Wednesday, 29 May 2024
Policy Number:	12TI031008ISP
Insured:	THE TRUSTEE FOR WALLACE FAMILY TRUST T/AS WALLACE CONCRETE PUMPING PTY LTD
Period of Insurance:	30/05/2024 to 30/05/2025 at 4:00pm Local Standard Time
Policy Wording:	QM2003-1123 Industrial Special Plant (ISP)
Insurer:	QBE Insurance (Australia) Limited

Policy Details:

Section 1 – “Damage”

Total Sum Insured:	\$2,991,386
Excess:	as per Policy Schedule

Section 3 – “Additional Benefits”

Cover Details:	as per Policy Schedule
Excess:	as per Policy Schedule

Section 6 – “Road Risk”

Limit of Indemnity:	\$30,000,000
Excess:	as per Policy Schedule



Underwriting Agencies of Australia Pty Ltd

AFSL: 238517 ABN: 86 003 565 302

Items Covered:

Item Number : 1
Make : ISUZU FRR CAB CHASSIS TRUCK
Year : 2007 Registration Number: WCP001
Eng / Ser Number : JALFRR34M37000592 Sum Insured : \$60,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus
Attachment Details : 2010 TRANSCRETE P60 LINE PUMP

Item Number : 2
Make : MITSUBISHI FSO5A
Year : 2009 Registration Number: WCP038
Eng / Ser Number : 6M70429285 Sum Insured : \$200,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus
Attachment Details : BOOM PUMP
IP: GROUP & GENERAL FINANCE PTY LTD

Item Number : 3
Make : ISUZU FXZ-1500 TRUCK
Year : 2013 Registration Number: WCP030
Eng / Ser Number : 6UZI-480109 Sum Insured : \$250,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus
Attachment Details : CALLAGHAN BOOM MOUNTED CONCRETE
PUMP SER: KCP30ZX5-120-039

Item Number : 4
Make : ISUZU FWY TRUCK WITH BOOM
Year : 2015 Registration Number: WCP024
Eng / Ser Number : JALFXZ77UD7000308 Sum Insured : \$200,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus
Attachment Details : CALLAGHAN MOUNTED PUMP
SERIAL: KCP24X-027

Item Number : 5
Make : ISUZU FXY CAB CHASSIS TRUCK
Year : 2015 Registration Number: WCP019
Eng / Ser Number : JALFXR77RD7000111 Sum Insured : \$150,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus
Attachment Details : CALLAGHAN BOOM MOUNTED CONCRETE
PUMP SER: KCP19ZX-004

Item Number : 6
Make : ISUZU FVZ1400 FLOWCRETE
Year : 2006 Registration Number: WCP028
Eng / Ser Number : SN:JALFFZ23M47000337 Sum Insured : \$150,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus
Attachment Details : CONCRETE BOOM



Underwriting Agencies of Australia Pty Ltd

AFSL: 238517 ABN: 86 003 565 302

Item Number : 10
Make : DAF CF85 TRUCK
Year : 2016 Registration Number: WCP003
Eng / Ser Number : VIN:XLRAE85MCGG103947Sum Insured : \$300,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus
Attachment Details : 2016 TRANSCRETE TOP GUN PUMP PATRIOT
P160 XHP-8 TOPGUN SN: SCL161130
IP: COMMONWEALTH BANK OF AUSTRALIA

Item Number : 12
Make : ISUZU NKR TRAY BACK TRUCK
Year : 2001 Registration Number: BR93FC
Eng / Ser Number : SN:JAANKR66E17100258Sum Insured : \$5,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus

Item Number : 13
Make : MITSUBISHI FUSO CANTER 615
Year : 2016 Registration Number: CY11GV
Eng / Ser Number : 4PCI0C36978 Sum Insured : \$35,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus
Attachment Details : VIN: JLFFEB51E0KJ25233
ALLOY TRAY & WINCH, REVERSE CAMERA

Item Number : 18
Make : DAF FAD CF85 C/CHASSIS TRUCK
Year : 2019 Registration Number: 050WCP
Eng / Ser Number : A360450 Sum Insured : \$850,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus
Attachment Details : WITH 2019 JUN JIN CONCRETE PLACING BOOM
PUMP MODEL: JXRZ50-5.18HP S/N: 177
VIN: XLRAD85MCJG242306, IP: NAB

Item Number : 19
Make : CALLAGHAN CCP20Z CONCRETE PUMP
Year : 2021 Registration Number: WCP020
Eng / Ser Number : KCP20Z-010 Sum Insured : \$400,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus
Attachment Details : VIN: JLFFM67FM0KJ25437

Item Number : 20
Make : KUBOTA RTV
Year : 2023 Registration Number:
Eng / Ser Number : TBA Sum Insured : \$27,750
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus

Item Number : 21
Make : L5740HDCA 57HP CAB TRACTOR
Year : 2023 Registration Number:
Eng / Ser Number : 7PE3169 Sum Insured : \$63,636
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus
Attachment Details : SN: 74942



Underwriting Agencies of Australia Pty Ltd

AFSL: 238517 ABN: 86 003 565 302

Item Number : 22
Make : DAF FADCF85 TRUCK W.42M BOOM
Year : 2009 Registration Number: WCP042
Eng / Ser Number : M93904 Sum Insured : \$300,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus
Attachment Details : VIN: XLRAD85MC8E839656

Subject at all times to the Terms, Conditions, Definitions, Exclusions & Endorsements of the Policy.

*This certificate of currency was generated with compliments from:
Sam Murray*